AGENDA

TOWN OF PLAIN DEALING REGULAR MEETING LEON SANDERS JR., MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 205 WEST PALMETTO AVENUE, PLAIN DEALING, LOUISIANA NOVEMBER 10, 2020 – 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER – Ms. Cindy Dodson, Mayor

INVOCATION - Ms. Cindy Dodson, Mayor

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Mr. Howard Haynie

ROLL CALL - Ms. Sandra McMillan

1. APPROVE AGENDA:

Public Comment

2. APPROVE MINUTES:

Approve minutes of the October 13, 2020, public hearing and October 13, 2020 regular meeting, and dispense with the reading

Public Comment

3. APPROVE EXPENSES:

Approve expenses for the month of October, 2020 *Public Comment*

4. VISITORS:

- 1. Ms. Susie Byrd regarding blocking streets for the upcoming Christmas Festival *Public Comment*
- 2. Mr. Tim Cannon regarding town alleyways adjoining his property *Public Comment*
- 5. **OLD BUSINESS**: None

6. NEW BUSINESS:

Consider approval of the financial statements for the period ending September 30, 2020 *Public Comment*

- 7. Proposed Ordinance No. 4 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 15 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (General Fund) *Public Comment*
- 8. Proposed Ordinance No. 5 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 16 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Sales Tax) *Public Comment*
- 9. Proposed Ordinance No. 6 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 17 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Industrial Development Fund)

 Public Comment
- 10. Proposed Ordinance No. 7 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 18 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Water Fund) *Public Comment*
- Proposed Ordinance No. 8 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 19 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Sewer Fund) *Public Comment*

- 12. Proposed Ordinance No. 9 of 2020 An Ordinance amending the Town of Plain Dealing's Annual Budget of 2020 adopted by Ordinance Number 20 of 2019, to reflect changes in the 2020 Budget. (Cemetery Fund) *Public Comment*
- 13. Proposed Ordinance No. 10 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Capital Outlay Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 14. Proposed Ordinance No. 11 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the General Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

 Public Comment
- 15. Proposed Ordinance No. 12 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Sales Tax Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 16. Proposed Ordinance No. 13 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Industrial Development Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures.

 Public Comment
- 17. Proposed Ordinance No. 14 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Water Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 18. Proposed Ordinance No. 15 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Sewer Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 19. Proposed Ordinance No. 16 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Cemetery Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 20. Proposed Ordinance No. 17 of 2020 An Ordinance adopting detailed estimate and exhibition of the various items of receipts and expenditures for the Capital Outlay Fund of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, to serve as a Budget of expenditures during said fiscal year and appropriating the amounts herein set forth as a Budget of expenditures. *Public Comment*
- 21. Consider adoption of Resolution # 4 of 2020, being a resolution of Citizens National Bank, N. A., designating Citizens National Bank, N. A., as a depository for funds of the Town of Plain Dealing, and authorizing designated signatures.

 Public Comment

22. Consider approval of a request from the Coordinating & Development Corporation for membership dues in the amount of \$2,250.00 for the year 2021.

Public Comment

23. Consider approval of Community Center application:
Martin Family Support Services December 21, 2020
Public Comment

24. ADJOURN: